NORTH CAROLINA GUILFORD COUNTY

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE DISTRICT COURT DIVISION

SEARCH WARRANT

IN THE MATTER OF: Lyles Building Materials & Surplus, 1700 West Lee St. Greensboro N.C.

	RETURN OF SERVICE	
DATE DATE DATE	RTIFY THAT THIS SEARCH WARRANT WAS RECEIVED AND EXECUTED AS FOR RECEIVED: 02APRIL 97 TIME RECEIVED: 0050 EXECUTED: 02APRIL 97 TIME OF RETURN: 120	[AM [] PM [AM [] PM
	I MADE A SEARCH OF: A OFFICE BUILDING on THE GROUNAS	of Lyles Build
[] [] AND	I SEIZED THE ITEMS LISTED ON THE ATTACHED INVENTORY. I DID NOT SEIZE ANY ITEMS. THIS WARRANT WAS NOT EXECUTED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF THE DATE OF I HEREBY RETURN IT NOT EXECUTED. CER MAKING RETURN: AGENCY OF OFFICER: SEARCH WARRANT WAS RETURNED TO ME ON THE DATE AND TIME SHOWN	ISSUANCE
	•	
DATE	RETURNED: TIME OF RETURN:	[] AM [] PM
TO A	STRATE/(DISTRICT/SUPERIOR) COURT JUDGE NY OFFICER WITH AUTHORITY AN JURISDICTION TO CONDUCT THE SEAF HIS SEARCH WARRANT:	CH AUTHORIZED
PROP	THE UNDERSIGNED, FIND THAT THERE IS PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELI ERTY AND PERSON DESCRIBED IN THE APPLICATION AND RELATED TO THE CRIME IS LOCATED AS DESCRIBED IN THE APPLICATION.	
ITEM THE	ARE COMMANDED TO SEARCH THE PREMISES, VEHICLE, PERSON AND O'DESCRIBED IN THE APPLICATION FOR THE PROPERTY AND PERSON IN PROPERTY AND/OR PERSON ARE FOUND, MAKE THE SEIZURE AND KEEP ECT TO COURT ORDER AND PROCESS THE PERSON ACCORDING TO LAW.	QUESTION. IF
FROM	ARE DIRECTED TO EXECUTE THIS SEARCH WARRANT WITHIN FORTY-EIG THE TIME INDICATED ON THIS WARRANT AND MAKE DUE RETURN TO THE ING COURT.	
	SEARCH WARRANT IS ISSUED UPON INFORMATION FURNISHED UNDER ON OR PERSONS SHOWN.	OATH BY THE
	ISSUED: 4/2/97 TIME: 12:45 [4 AM [] PM LUMSON- Mack Det J.D. Chuck PERATE (DISTRICT/SUPERIOR) COURT JUDGE APPLICANT	

(368)

APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT

I, J.D. Church, Detective/Corporal, Criminal Investigation Division, Guilford County Sheriff's Department, being duly sworn, request that the court issue a warrant to search the person, place, vehicle, and other items described in this application and to find and seize the property described in this application. There is probable cause to believe that items of evidence relating to a homicide which occurred on October, 09, 1995, such items are including, but not limited to: a confirmation letter from Life of Georgia Insurance Co., such letter being in reference to Patricia Gail Kimble, the victim of the homicide which occurred on October, 09, 1995. Books and manuals of instruction relating to making explosive devices, firearm silencers, defeating machines, chemical tests and interviews.

constitutes evidence of a crime and the identity of a person participating in a crime, Violation of the North Carolina General Statues, G.S. 14-17

And is located:

- $[x]^2$ In the following premises:Lyles Building Material & Surplus, 1700 West Lee St., Greensboro N.C.
- [] On the following person(s):
- [] In the following vehicle(s):
- [x] (Describe other places or items to be searched):all other structures located on the premises of 1700 West Lee St., Greensboro N.C including, but not limited to: office buildings, storage buildings, barns, sheds, garages, warehouses, storage trailers, storage containment systems, any above or below ground storage areas or facilities.

THE APPLICANT SWEARS TO THE FOLLOWING FACTS TO ESTABLISH PROBABLE CAUSE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A SEARCH WARRANT:

This applicant has been a sworn law enforcement officer for the past fourteen years and have been with the Guilford County Sheriff's Department. This applicant has been an investigator in the Criminal Investigation Division since 1989. This applicant has received training in investigations involving larcenies, thefts, transfer and distribution and possession of stolen property burglary investigations and homicide investigations, death investigations and

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME:

DATE:

AGISTRATE/(DISTRICT/SUPERIOR) COURT JUDGE

Det. D. Chuch

(369)

Page 3 of 3

has executed numerous search warrants for criminal violations. This applicant has made numerous investigations leading to arrests and convictions in the Guilford County Court System.

This applicant has been involved in a homicide investigation which occurred on October 09, 1995 in Guilford County in which the victim was Patricia Gail Kimble.

On April, 01,1997, members of the Guilford County Sheriff's Department executed a search warrant at the premises of Lyles Building Materials & Surplus located at 1700 West Lee St., Greensboro N.C. for items of stolen property. This business being owned and operated by Theodore Mead Kimble, who was the husband of the homicide victim, Patricia Gail Kimble.

During the execution of the search warrant at the above location on 04-01-97, numerous items were discovered which included a letter of confirmation on a life insurance policy from Life of Georgia Insurance Co. in reference to Patricia Gail Kimble. Also found during the search was various instructional books and video tapes relating to beating machines, chemical tests, and also related instruction on interviews, smuggling, explosives and detonators, making silencers for firearms.

This applicant has been involved in investigations and search warrants in which items of evidence such as financial records and documents, insurance records and documents, employment records and documents, papers, records, ledgers and documents tracing financial assets, incomes and expenditures, income tax records, items showing ownership of real and personal property

were found. This applicant has also found it common that persons involved in various types of criminal activities to often possess various types written, audio, and video instructional material relating to various crimes committed by these persons and that the materials are used to educate and aid these persons in committing the related crimes.

Based upon the foregoing information, this applicant believes there is probable cause to believe that the premises located at 1700 West Lee St., Greensboro N.C. contains items of evidence related to the Homicide investigation of Patricia Gail Kimble, which occurred in Guilford County on October ,09,1995.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME:

DATE: 4/6

(MAGISTRATE/(DISTRICT/SUPERIOR) COURT JUDGE

APPLICAN

(320)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	2 140		
Gwifford County	In The General Court Of Justice District Superior Court Division		
IN THE MATTER OF:			
Lyles Building Material & Surplus	INVENTORY OF SEIZED PROPERTY		
Date Ci Search April 2, 1996	G.S. 15A-254, -257		
i, the undersigned officer, executed a search of:	•		
Person, Place Or Venice Searched Office and 5/eaping guarters building			
This search was made pursuant to	·		
Ma search warrant issued by: Ma sistante Winson-Mack			
☐ a consent to search given by:			
other legal justification for the search:			
The tollowing terms were seized: (1) Folder Containing Marious pro (1) Ultimate Surper Video TAPE (1) Hour made Cy video TAPE (1) Depth trup Under TAPE (1) Chrolina Erchanne Carriley of (1) How Ey Brother Investigates you (1) Never Grand High Explane Mixture (1) Two Congressent High Explane Mixture (1) How to Buld Silverary (Book) (1) How to Buld Silverary (Book)	(VHS) BLOK (UHS) (1) JNUVILLE TO MANY AND CHSALITY FOR THE CHAINE ON 1995- (ROK) (ROK)		
1) TRAGARAS Lancimpede Determinas (MOX)		
Inspirated Radio Debration Fechniques Box)			
ACC-CR-203	var)		
Rav. 5/37 Compinal File 37 C	-Person Whosa Proparty Seized		

4 - we need a copy

Seized hems Continued: 1.	(8)			
•				
	•			
I am leaving a copy of this inventory with the person name	and halow who im			
I am leaving a copy of this inventory with the person had	ed Debw, wid E			
☐ the owner of the vehicle searched.	, · ·			
The person in apparent control of the place searched	•			
If the person in apparent control of the vehicle searche				
The person from whom the items were taken.	·······			
As no person was present, I am leaving a copy of this im	rentory:			
in the place searched, identified on the reverse.				
☐ in the vehicle searched, identified on the reverse.				
vizine. And Address Of Person To Whom A Copy Of This Inventory V	Vzs Delivered .			
Mon Kell.				
6218 Liberty Rl Julian N.	- 27283			
The law enforcement agency identified below will hold the seized property subject to court order.				
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME	Signature Oi Law Entoncement Officer			
ime = ==================================	Title Of Law Emorgement Officer			
ignature	Name And Address & Agency Guilford Co. Sheriff's Dept			
Deputy CSC Assistant CSC	Creerspire, N.C.			
U Clerk Of Superior Court U Madistrate □ = □ = □ = □ = □ = □ = □ ACK NOWLEDGM	ENT OF RECEIPT I			
I, the undersigned, received a copy of this inventory.				
4-2-97	Signature Di Pérson Réceiving inventory			
ADD-DR-206, Side Two				

: